
 
 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
 

 
INTEROFFICE  MEMORANDUM 

 
June 10, 2020 

 
 

To:  Commissioners Schad, Carney, and LaGree  
 
From:     Karen A. Prendergast, Chief Financial Officer 
 
Subject:  May Investment Report 
    
 
 Attached is the May investment report. Total cash and investment balances are higher due 
to decreases in vendor payments. In general, there were more payment dates in April than May. 
Interest income continues to be lower than budgeted due to significantly lower money market 
rates.   

Proceeds from maturing treasuries yielding on average 1.5% are being invested at lower 
rates in demand or money market accounts, which are earning between 0.1% and 0.4%.  
 
 Year to date investment income of $295,101, is $79,749 less than budgeted amount of 
$374,850.    
  



E
R

IE
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 W

A
T

E
R

 A
U

T
H

O
R

IT
Y

M
A

Y
 2

02
0 

C
A

SH
 &

 IN
V

E
ST

M
E

N
T

 R
E

PO
R

T

T
ot

al
 In

ve
st

ed
T

ot
al

 In
ve

st
ed

In
te

re
st

 In
co

m
e

In
te

re
st

 In
co

m
e

M
ay

A
pr

il
In

ve
st

m
en

t
M

ay
 3

1,
 2

02
0

A
pr

il 
30

, 2
02

0
C

ha
ng

e
M

ay
 3

1,
 2

02
0

Y
ea

r-
to

-D
at

e
R

at
e 

of
 R

et
ur

n
R

at
e 

of
 R

et
ur

n
Tr

ea
su

rie
s

21
,0

56
,8

79
.6

1
   

   
   

  
22

,2
38

,8
47

.6
7

   
   

   
(1

,1
81

,9
68

.0
6)

   
   

28
,8

46
.7

1
   

   
   

   
   

  
17

0,
68

9.
17

   
   

 
1.

05
%

 - 
1.

90
%

1.
05

%
 - 

1.
90

%
20

03
 Y

ie
ld

 R
es

tri
ct

ed
 S

LG
S

86
2,

83
9.

00
   

   
   

   
   

 
86

2,
83

9.
00

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1,
78

3.
20

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
8,

91
6.

00
   

   
   

  
2.

48
%

2.
48

%
N

O
W

(C
om

pe
ns

at
in

g 
B

al
an

ce
) A

cc
ou

nt
s &

 C
as

h
19

,4
86

,9
27

.8
4

16
,0

99
,7

60
.2

9
3,

38
7,

16
7.

55
   

   
  

21
6.

91
6,

22
2.

48
 .0

1%
-.0

3%
 .0

1%
-.0

3%
M

on
ey

 M
ar

ke
t A

cc
ou

nt
s

59
,2

06
,5

59
.3

8
   

   
   

  
59

,9
90

,0
75

.0
0

   
   

   
(7

83
,5

15
.6

2)
   

   
   

10
,8

49
.9

9
   

   
   

   
   

  
99

,9
01

.6
0

   
   

   
.0

1%
-.3

5%
.0

1%
-.4

5%
C

er
tif

ic
at

es
 o

f D
ep

os
it

72
0,

00
0.

00
   

   
   

   
   

 
72

0,
00

0.
00

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

1,
15

3.
61

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
6,

84
8.

85
   

   
   

  
1.

30
%

-2
.4

5%
1.

30
%

-2
.4

5%
In

ve
st

m
en

t P
re

m
iu

m
s/

(D
is

co
un

ts
)

(2
,7

38
.8

5)
   

   
   

   
   

   
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
(2

,7
38

.8
5)

   
   

   
   

 
50

4.
54

2,
52

2.
70

To
ta

l C
as

h 
&

 In
ve

st
m

en
ts

$1
01

,3
30

,4
66

.9
8

$9
9,

91
1,

52
1.

96
$1

,4
18

,9
45

.0
2

$4
3,

35
4.

96
$2

95
,1

00
.8

0

A
ct

ua
l

43
,3

54
.9

6
$ 

   
   

   
   

  
29

5,
10

0.
80

$ 
   

 
B

ud
ge

t
74

,9
70

.0
0

$ 
   

   
   

   
  

37
4,

85
0.

00
$ 

   
 

V
ar

ia
nc

e
(3

1,
61

5.
04

)
$ 

   
   

   
   

 
(7

9,
74

9.
20

)
$ 

   
 



E
R

IE
 C

O
U

N
T

Y
 W

A
T

E
R

 A
U

T
H

O
R

IT
Y

M
A

Y
 2

02
0 

C
A

SH
 &

 IN
V

E
ST

M
E

N
T

 R
E

PO
R

T

In
ve

st
m

en
t

In
ve

st
ed

 in
 

N
ow

 A
cc

ou
nt

s
In

ve
st

ed
 in

 
In

ve
st

ed
 in

 
20

03
 Y

ie
ld

Pr
em

iu
m

s/
A

cc
ou

nt
s/

Fu
nd

s
To

ta
l

Tr
ea

su
rie

s
&

 C
as

h
M

on
ey

 M
ar

ke
ts

C
D

's
R

es
tri

ct
ed

 S
LG

S
(D

is
co

un
ts

)

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
an

d 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
42

,3
24

,5
69

.2
3

   
   

   
8,

29
1,

99
3.

89
   

   
   

 
8,

56
2,

85
1.

03
   

   
 

25
,2

29
,7

24
.3

1
   

  
24

0,
00

0.
00

   
   

   
 

Ex
te

ns
io

n 
&

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t

23
,1

86
,8

73
.7

4
   

   
   

12
,1

22
,7

16
.7

1
   

   
  

-
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 
10

,5
84

,1
57

.0
3

   
  

48
0,

00
0.

00
   

   
   

 
W

at
er

 S
ys

te
m

 R
ev

en
ue

 F
un

d
24

,4
82

,5
86

.9
7

   
   

   
9,

59
5,

47
0.

13
   

   
 

14
,8

87
,1

16
.8

4
   

  
C

us
to

m
er

 D
ep

os
its

2,
05

0,
57

2.
56

   
   

   
  

1,
27

8,
92

0.
47

   
   

 
77

1,
65

2.
09

   
   

   
 

Se
ct

 1
25

 E
m

pl
oy

ee
 W

ith
ho

ld
in

g
49

,6
86

.2
1

   
   

   
   

   
 

49
,6

86
.2

1
   

   
   

   
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

Fu
nd

 2
01

8
5,

23
9,

55
6.

55
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
5,

23
9,

55
6.

55
   

   
 

D
eb

t S
er

vi
ce

 2
00

3F
78

8,
70

7.
05

   
   

   
   

  
64

2,
16

9.
01

   
   

   
   

 
14

6,
53

8.
04

   
   

   
 

D
eb

t S
er

vi
ce

 2
01

6
1,

59
7,

06
8.

65
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
1,

59
7,

06
8.

65
   

   
 

D
eb

t S
er

vi
ce

 2
01

8
73

9,
93

9.
25

   
   

   
   

  
-

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
73

9,
93

9.
25

   
   

   
 

D
eb

t S
er

vi
ce

 R
es

er
ve

 2
00

3F
87

3,
64

5.
62

   
   

   
   

  
10

,8
06

.6
2

   
   

   
   

86
2,

83
9.

00
   

   
In

ve
st

m
en

t P
re

m
iu

m
/(D

is
co

un
t)

(2
,7

38
.8

5)
   

   
   

   
   

  
(2

,7
38

.8
5)

   
   

   

To
ta

ls
10

1,
33

0,
46

6.
98

$ 
   

 
21

,0
56

,8
79

.6
1

$ 
   

  
19

,4
86

,9
27

.8
4

$ 
  

59
,2

06
,5

59
.3

8
$ 

  
72

0,
00

0.
00

$ 
   

   
 

86
2,

83
9.

00
$ 

   
(2

,7
38

.8
5)

$ 
   

   

Tr
ea

su
rie

s
M

on
ey

 M
ar

ke
ts

1.
05

%
-1

.0
9%

73
,7

51
.7

9
0.

01
%

29
1,

47
6.

41
1.

40
%

-1
.4

9%
3,

78
7,

79
2.

03
0.

03
%

5,
20

9,
68

7.
83

1.
50

%
-1

.5
9%

10
,6

18
,7

75
.0

0
0.

04
%

7,
73

3,
90

9.
11

1.
60

%
-1

.6
9%

3,
29

9,
84

4.
08

0.
10

%
20

,7
19

,8
99

.5
4

1.
80

%
-1

.8
9%

1,
98

9,
71

6.
71

0.
15

%
11

1,
66

6.
01

1.
90

%
-1

.9
9%

1,
28

7,
00

0.
00

0.
35

%
25

,1
39

,9
20

.4
8

21
,0

56
,8

79
.6

1
59

,2
06

,5
59

.3
8


